## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 851

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26, Chairperson 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1782: 1 a. On page 18, line 5; page 23, line 12; page 29, line 2 3 9; and page 31, line 11, strike "effective date of this act" and 4 insert "operative date of this section"; 5 b. On page 19, line 16, strike the comma; 6 c. On page 24, line 16, strike "(6)"; d. On page 32, line 8, strike "the" and strike the first 7 "a" and insert "the"; and 8 e. On page 44, line 24, strike "act", show as stricken, 9 10 and insert "Nebraska Installment Loan Act". 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "section" in line 11 12 1 through line 11 and insert "sections 8-224, 8-374, 8-2106, 13 25-202, and 64-214, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 14 8-115.01, 8-116, 8-120, 8-122, 8-143.01, 8-157, 8-223, 8-234, 15 8-910, 8-1510, 8-2102, 45-703, 45-704, 45-907, 45-922, and 45-1006, 16 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006, sections 8-1,140, 17 8-355, 21-17,115, 45-702, and 45-722, Revised Statutes Supplement, 18 2007, section 9-506, Uniform Commercial Code, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 9-324, Uniform Commercial Code, 19 20 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006; to change provisions 21 relating to bank charters, undivided profits, and trust companies 22 and trust departments; to change certain notice requirements with 23 respect to bank charter and branching applications; to change

-1-

ER8165 LB851 NPN-02/22/2008

provisions relating to loans to executive officers of banks; to 1 2 change provisions relating to actions for the recovery of title or 3 possession of real estate or foreclosure of mortgages; to provide for the foreclosure of deeds of trust; to allow bank employees 4 5 and agents to perform acknowledgments of written instruments and administer oaths as prescribed; to revise powers of state-chartered 6 7 banks, building and loan associations, and credit unions; to change provisions relating to bank holding company ownership limitations, 8 9 interstate mergers, and interstate branching by merger; to change 10 provisions relating to the Mortgage Bankers Registration and 11 Licensing Act, the Delayed Deposit Services Licensing Act, and 12 the Nebraska Installment Loan Act; to change provisions relating to priority of purchase-money security interests and the effect 13 14 of errors and omissions in a financing statement; to eliminate 15 provisions relating to the investment of funds by fiduciaries; 16 to provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; 17 to outright repeal section 30-3206, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; and to declare an emergency.". 18

-2-